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TRAFIEK 2023
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MAY 2023
  
01. D-CVAB Pilatus PC-24 Volkswagen Air Service LEMG-EDDS  FV
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LEJR-LEJR [2] 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LFMV-LEBL [7] 
 PH-DKM Cessna 152 De Kempen EHBD-EHBD  
 PH-ESB TB-10GT Tobago Martinair Lelystad EHGG-EDLV  
 PH-FJK Cessna 525B CitationJet 3 ASL nv LEGR-EHAM [18] 
 PH-FSB Socata TBM-850 Air Frans EHBD-EHBD  
02. D-CAWX Cessna 680 Sovereign + Aerowest Flugcharter EBBR-LESO  
 D-EKXB CEA DR.253B H.Mertens EBZH-EBZH [12] 
 OK-PHE Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 CTR Atmospherica Aviation LEMG-EGGW [3] 
 OO-CPO Diamond DA.40-180 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT-EBKT  
 OO-KGB Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT-EBKT [19] 
 OO-KWQ Tecnam P.2010 Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH [8] 
 PH-BAJ Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE  
 PH-CRU Cirrus SR.20 Cirrent bv LFAT-EHLE  FV
 PH-KIO Tecnam P2006T Kavel 10 EHTE-EHBD [3] 
 9H-AFX Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500 Flexjet Ops Malta LFMN-LSZH  
03. CS-DTR Falcon 2000 Masterjet OLBA-LFPB  
 D-CAWX Cessna 680 Sovereign + Aerowest Flugcharter EPPO-ELLX  
 D-IGAH Diamond DA.62 H.Haag EDFE-EDFE  FV
 M-INTY Gulfstream G280 Hampshire Aviation EGLF-EGLF  
 N227GE Cirrus SR.22T Manner Sensortelemetrie gmbh EHGG-EDTD [4] FV
 N11555 Mooney M.20J R.Stout EHRD-EHRD  
 OO-CFG Diamond DA.42 Cadimmair EBOS-EBOS  
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBHF-EBHF  
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBCI-LIPZ  
 OO-PCB Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EBCI-LFTZ  
 OO-ROR Stampe SV.4B S.Vancauteren EBGB-EBGB [23] 
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC  
 PH-BAJ Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE  
 PH-BAR Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE  
 PH-HJG TB-20-250 Trinidad Scenair EHBD-EHBD  
 PH-UNC Falcon 7X JetNetherlands EBBR-LFMD [9] 
 ST-41 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
 ST-47 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
 ST-48 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
04. D-CAKE Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt ELLX-LEMG  
 D-CDMO Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 D-CEMS Flug gmbh EDWF-EDWF  
 F-HCPB Cessna 525 CitationJet Berlys Aero LFOP-LFOP  
 F-HSBB Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean Norka LFLS-LFLS  
 G-LUBB Cessna 525 CitationJet Surrey Heli Charters Llp EGTD-EGLK [5] 
 OH-JEM Pilatus PC-12/47E Fly 7 Finland LSGL-LSGL  FV
 OO-DCB Aquila AT-01 Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS  
 OO-JOE Robinson R.44 J&G nv EBNL-EBNL  
 PH-BAR Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE  
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv EHAM-LSZH  
 PH-HJG TB-20-250 Trinidad Scenair EHBD-EHBD  
 PH-RAC Diamond DA.40D Rotterdamsche AC EHRD-EHRD  
 YU-MPC Cessna 525 Citation M2 MPC Holding EGKB-EHAM  
 YU-PBB Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Air Pink LYBE-LYBE  
 YU-PMK Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Air Pink LYBE-LYBE  
 YU-SVJ Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Prince Aviation LYBE-LYBE  
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
 ST-18 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
05. D-CQAB Learjet 45 Quick Air Jet Service ESMS-EDDK  
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg EBBR-EGPN [6] 
 N165SL Piaggio P.180 Avanti JL Aviation bv EDDM-EBOS  
 N501PG Falcon 7X Alpha One Flight Services EHAM-LFPB [7] FV
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv EBBR-LIEO  
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 PH-APL Cirrus SF.50 Vision Jet srl ELLX-LIPE  FV
 9H-ASB BD.700 Global 5000 TAG Aviation Malta EGGW-EGLF [7] 
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
06. CS-LTM Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EGGW-LIRZ  
 D-EBZM Cessna T210L P.Kennedy EDFE-EDFE [7] FV
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LIPZ-LDZD [8] 
 OO-NET Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub S. De Sutter EBUL-EBUL  
 OO-PCI Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFTZ-EBCI  
 PH-BAJ Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE  
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv LFMD-EHEH  
 PH-UZI Ce 680 Sovereign ASL nv LGAV-LGAV [7] FV
07. F-HGCP Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LFPB-LFMD  
 M-ARTY Pilatus PC-12/47E Creston UK Ltd EGTF-EGKB [11] 
 OE-FCO Cessna 510 Mustang Globe Air EDFH-LFSB  
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LIEO-EHAM [11] 
 OO-APC Cessna 150M Aero Club der Kempen dep to EBBT  
 OO-CVE Cessna 172R Aero Club der Kempen dep to EBBT  
 OO-ONE Cessna F.150M Aero Club der Kempen dep to EBBT  
 OO-PCK Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFTZ-EBKT  
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC  
08. D-CAKE Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt ELLX-LSZH [9] 
 D-ELGW Robin Dr.400/120 Aero Club Sanicole EBLE-EBLE [10] 
 D-IBJG Beech C90B Jorg Hermann Gottlieb EDDS-EDDS  
 OE-FCB Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air LFMN-LFPB  
 OE-FSR Ce 525 CitationJet 1+ Avcon Jet LOWW-LOWW  FV
09. D-IQQQ Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Excellent Air EDDF-EDDF [10] 
 LX-JFE Pilatus PC-12/47E Jet Fly LFPB-LFPB [10] 
 OE-FIT Cessna 510 Mustang Globe Air EKCH-LFMN  
 OO-ADC Diamond DA.40NG Ostend Air College EBKT-EBOS  
 OO-GHE Falcon 2000LX Abelag EBBR-EGCC-EBKT  
 PH-BBA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Merago Air bv EHBD-EHBD  FV
 PH-FSB Socata TBM-850 Air Frans EHBD-EHBD  
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EGNT-ESKN [10] 
 ST-41 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
10. CS-PHJ Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Netjets ELLX-EDDM  
 D-CVMS Pilatus PC-24 Platoon Aviation EDDM-LEMG  
 D-EHAG Cirrus SR.22T Hermann gmbh EDQW-EDQW  FV
 G-LUBB Cessna 525 CitationJet Surrey Heli Charters Llp EGTD-EGTD [11] 
 OE-FZB Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air LFMN-EDDH  
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LIML-LIML [12] 
 OO-NSG Cessna 525C CitationJet 4 Abelag Aviation EBKT-EBKT  
 OO-PAS Eurocopter EC.135P3H Heli Business bv EBGU-EBGU  
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LEIB-ESGG [12] 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv ESKN-LSZA [13] 
11. D-IEAH Beech C90A Fuchs & Partner EDTD-EDTD  
 F-GZJX Diamond DA.42 Aeroplano SA EBCI-EBCI  
 N123AX Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP Helium Group NV EBGB-EBGB  
 N250CK Cirrus SR.22 Finton IT EBST-EHGG [12] 
 PH-BAR Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE  
 PH-HJG TB-20-250 Trinidad Scenair EHSE-EHSE  
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
12. LX-FLK Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Jet Fly LIRA-LFPB [14] 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LIML-LEIB [13] 
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBCI-LBSF  
 OO-PCK Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-EDDH  
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EDDF-LFSN [15] 
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands EHAM-EBBR  
 PH-PXE Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie EHWO-EHMZ  
 PH-YMC Cirrus SR.20 YouFly bv EHRD-EHRD  
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBL  
13. D-IQQQ Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Excellent Air EDDF-EDDF  
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 F-GNTS Diamond DA.42 Polyval LFPN-LFAC  FV
 N250CK Cirrus SR.22 Finton IT EHGG-EBST  
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LEIB-LIML [15] 
 OO-CFG Diamond DA.42 Cadimmair EBOS-LFQT  
 OO-GTI Diamond DA.20C-1 West Aviation Club EBKT-EBKT  
 OO-HFE Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen EBKH-EBBT [19] 
 OO-PAS Eurocopter EC.135P3H Heli Business bv EBKT-EBKT  
 OO-SCA PS-28 Cruiser Motorvliegclub Brasschaat EBGB-EBBT  
 OO-SVB Stampe SV.4B Lathouwers EBST-  
 UR-H034 Sea King HU.5 SAR Ukraine Air Force EGDP-EDVK  FV
14. CS-DXF Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets LFMN-LFMD [15] 
 D-CARO Cessna 680 Sovereign + Aerowest Flugcharter GMMZ-EDDL  
 D-EHBN Cessna F.172N E.Ternes EDKB-EHHV  FV
 G-PHAB Cirrus SR.22 Warriner Aviation Ltd EGSR-EGSR [16] 
 I-VICC Partenavia P.68B Flight Calibration Services EGKA-EGKA [18] 
 LX-JFF Pilatus PC-12/47E Jet Fly EGKB-EGKB [15] 
 N70DE Cirrus SR.22 SCH Aciation Inc EDWN-EHMZ  
 OK-HWL Hawker 900XP CTR Flight Services OLBA-LKPR  
 OO-PAS Eurocopter EC.135P3H Heli Business bv EBKT-EBKT  
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands LFMD-LFMN [16] 
 9H-PIK Ce 550 Citation II Business Air Ltd Malta LKPM-LEMG  FV
15. D-CAKE Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt EGSS-LMML  
 D-IBLU Cessna 525 Citation M2 Luxaviation Germany EDAZ-EGWU  
 LX-JFE Pilatus PC-12/47E Jet Fly EGLK-EGLF  
 OE-FZE Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air EGGW-EGGW  
 ST-41 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBL  
 ST-48 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
16. CS-CHK BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets EHAM-EGTK  
 CS-CHL BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets EGTK-LFPB  
 CS-LTB Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LIRZ-ESSB  
 D-CVIC Ce 680A Latitude Victors Bau und Yacht gmbh EDRZ-EDRZ  FV
 HB-JSG CL.605 Challenger Robert Bosch gmbh EDDS-EDDS  
 LX-FMA Falcon 900LX Flying Group Luxembourg LFPB-LGKR [17] 
 OE-FOE Cessna 510 Mustang Globe Air EBBR-LFTH  
 OO-NZD Sonaca 200 Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS-EBOS  
 OO-PRS Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN-EBBT [19] 
 PH-BBA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Merago Air bv EHBD-EHBD  
 PH-DKJ Cessna F.150M De Kempen EHBD-EHBD  
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EBLG-LIPE  
 PH-HJG TB-20-250 Trinidad Scenair EHBD-EHBD  
17. CS-PHB Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Netjets LPPT-LFMD  
 D-BJET Dornier 328-310 Private Wings ETSI-LIBD  FV
 D-CASH Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Air Hamburg EGSS-LEMG  
 F-AZXK Yak-50 P.Kuypers EBLE-EBLE  
 F-GUPL Diamond DA.40D Aero Flandre Maintenance EBCI-EBCI  
 N11999 Mooney M.20K O.Maennel LKPM-LKPM  
 OO-ADC Diamond DA.40NG Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS  
 OO-CLK Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN-EBHN [26] 
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LATI-EBCI  
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LIPE-EGSS [19] 
 PH-JBG Cessna F.172P Vliegclub Teuge EHTW-EHTW [18] 
 PH-KFC Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy EDLV-EHGG  
 PH-USL Diamond DA.40D J.Valk Beheer bv EHLE-EHLE  
 9H-WIT Pilatus PC-12/47E Hyperion Aviation EHRD-LFSL  
 ST-02 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE [22] 
 ST-16 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE [22] 
 ST-20 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE [22] 
 ST-25 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE [22] FV
 ST-36 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE [22] 
18. D-ETGR Grumman AA-5B V.Abend EDFE-EHMZ [19] FV
 F-HDSR Diamond DA.40D Iroise Aero Formation LFAT-EHRD  
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 I-PDVA Vulcanair P-68C Bio Flight LFMD-EKRK  FV
 N183BM Cirrus SR.22 M.Lueders EDDH-EDDH [19] FV
 OO-ADC Diamond DA.40NG Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS  
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LDDU-EBKT [22] 
 OO-ESV Stampe SV.4B L.Cousement EBKT-EBKT  
 OO-LGY T-28B Trojan Kinavia bvba EBBT-EBBT [22] 
 OO-MED Learjet 45 ASL nv LIRN-EBLG  
 OO-PCN Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-LESO  
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands LPFR-LFMN  
 TC-SAR Cirrus SR.22 U.Kalkan EBLG-LYBE  FV
 9H-WIT Pilatus PC-12/47E Hyperion Aviation LFSL-EHRD  
19. D-EMUH Bolkow Bo.208C M.Bonnier LFAI-LFAI [25] 
 F-HFTV Beech 200 Aero Sotravia LFPM-LFPM [20] 
 G-KION Ce 525 CitationJet Naljets EGNT-EGNT  FV
 HB-OQS PA-28-151 Warrior R.Gurtner EDTS-EHSE  FV
 N3286 SNJ-5 Texan V.Carpentier & L.Buysse EBST-EBST [21] 
 OO-DAF AT.16ND Harvard IIB F. & A. Vormezeele EBBT-EBBT  
 OO-JOZ Diamond DA.40NG Propeller bvba EBKT-EBKT  
 OO-RJC Robin Dr.300/108 Air Unit sprl EBST-EBST  FV
 OO-SDC Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub S. de Cuyper EBKT-EBKT  
 OO-VCR Cessna 152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB-EBGB  
 OY-CRJ Canadair CRJ.200LR Copenhagen Air Taxi EHAM-EBBR  
 PH-KLU AT.16ND Harvard IIB Vliegbedrijf Tom van der Meulen EHOW-EHOW [21] 
20. D-FLIZ Cessna 208 Caravan I Skydiving Promotion EBSP-EBSG [29/6] FV
 OO-JET Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Brussels Aviation School EBCI-EBCI  
 Flyin/Airshow     
 D-EBUT Stampe SV.4C J.Altendeitering EDWN-EDWN [21] 
 D-EHHE Aeromere F-8L Falco III J.Mangelschots EHHO-EBKH  
 D-EPCI Pilatus P.3-05 R.Claes EBST-EBST  
 F-AZXK Yak-50 P.Kuypers EBLE-EGSU [21] 
	 59-DXH	 SV-4RS	 J-M.Closset	 flyby	 	
 G-ANAF Douglas C-47B Dakota Heritage Air Services EGSX-EGSX [21] 
 G-CINO Grob G-109B T.Dews EGZZ-EGZZ [21] FV
 G-OFIX Grob G-109B T.Dews EGZZ-EGZZ [21] FV
 G-ONAA OV-10B Bronco Invicta Aviation EGKH-EBKT [21] 
 N51PS Pitts S-2C RTS bvba EBMO-EBMO [21] 
 N511MF Pitts S-2B F.Vormezeele EBBT-EBBT  
	 N3286	 SNJ-5	Texan	 V.Carpentier	&	L.Buysse	 local	flight	 	
 N14999 Lockheed L-12A L.Hellings EBZW-EBZW [21] 
 OO-ESV Stampe SV.4B L.Cousement EBKT-EBZW-EBKT [21] 
 OO-KLX Piper PA-28-181 Archer III Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel EBKH-EBKH  
 OO-KWO Tecnam P.2008JC Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH  
 OO-LUC Pitts S-2C Special L.Coesens EBGG-EBGG [21] 
 OO-LUK Stampe SV.4B R.Schreurs, M.Saey & R.Cuypers EBKH-EBKH [21] 
 OO-LVP Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub P.Mombers EBGB-EBGB  
 OO-PIL Pilatus P.3-05 B.Decock EBNM-EBNM  FV
 OO-PIT Pitts S-2C P.van Israel EBGG-EBGG [21] 
 OO-PMS DHC-1-22 Chipmunk C.Laenen EBLE-EBLE [21] 
 OO-SWA Stampe SV-4C G.Swerts & S.Vertongen EBZH-EBZH [21] 
	 OO-XVI	 Spitfire	LF.XVIe	 Vintage	Fighter	Aircraft	bvba	 EBBT-EBBT	 [21]	
 CT-02 Airbus A.400M Atlas Belgian Air Force EBMB-EBMB [21] 
	 ST-16	 SIAI-Marchetti	SF.260MB	 Belgian	Air	Force	 local	flight	 	
	 ST-20	 SIAI-Marchetti	SF.260MB	 Belgian	Air	Force	 local	flight	 	
	 ST-25	 SIAI-Marchetti	SF.260MB	 Belgian	Air	Force	 local	flight	 	
	 ST-36	 SIAI-Marchetti	SF.260MB	 Belgian	Air	Force	 local	flight	 	
21. D-EXLI Bellanca 8KCAB Propsnblades bvba EBST-EBST [2/6] 
 LX-FMA Falcon 900LX Flying Group Luxembourg LGKR-LIML [25] 
 OE-FHA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air LFTH-LFTH [30] 
 OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EBCI-LFBZ  
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC  
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EGSS-LSGG [24] 
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 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv EBBR-LIPE [23] 
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands LEIB-EHRD [30] 
 PH-SFF Pilatus PC-12/47E Jomaho srl LFHS-EBLG  
 SE-RFL Cessna 680 Sovereign European Flight Systems LFMD-ESTA  
 Flyin/Airshow     
 D-ELGW Robin Dr.400/120 Aero Club Sanicole EBLE-EBLE  
 D-EPCI Pilatus P.3-05 R.Claes EBST-EBST  
 G-TEXN T-6G Texan R.van Meeuwen EGTF-EGTF  FV
 N60LT Pilatus PC-7 Aercon EBZW-EBZW  
 OO-AFJ Stampe SV.4C S.de Jaeghere EBKT-EBKT  
 OO-DAF AT.16ND Harvard IIB E.Vormezeele EBBT-EBBT  
 OO-JOY AT-6D Texan Stichting Veranneman EBKT-EBKT  
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe	SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 local	flight	 	
	 ST-16	 SIAI-Marchetti	SF.260MB	 Belgian	Air	Force	 local	flight	 	
	 ST-20	 SIAI-Marchetti	SF.260MB	 Belgian	Air	Force	 local	flight	 	
	 ST-25	 SIAI-Marchetti	SF.260MB	 Belgian	Air	Force	 local	flight	 	
	 ST-36	 SIAI-Marchetti	SF.260MB	 Belgian	Air	Force	 local	flight	 	
22. CS-DVZ Cessna 550 Citation II Taespejo LEVX-ELLX [23] 
 CS-LTE Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LPFR-LFPB  
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LFMN-EBBR [24] 
 N500J Gulfstream G550 Johnson & Johnson LIRA-LIRA [24] 
 OO-PCB Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EBCI-LEIB  
 PH-PKX Cessna 750 Citation X JetNetherlands LFMN-EBLG  
23. CS-CHL BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets EDDH-EGWU [24] 
 D-AHOI Embraer Emb.135BJ Air Hamburg EGLF-LDSP [24] 
 HB-JGQ BD.100 Challenger 300 Premium Jet GMMN-EHRD [24] FV
 N25PR PA-30-160B Twin Comanche SynenTec gmbh EKSP-LSGL [24] FV
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv EBKT-EPLB  
 OO-DHC DHC-1 Chipmunk 22 D.Campion EBGB-EBGB  
 OO-LVJ Cessna FA.152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW-EBZW  
 OO-PRS Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN-EBHN [2/6] 
 PH-BAC Aquila AT-01 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE  
 ST-02 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
 ST-.. SIAI-Marchetti SF.260 Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
24. D-AIRZ Embraer Emb.135BJ Air Hamburg LIRN-LFPB  
 OO-KGB Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT-EBKT  
 OO-SCA PS-28 Cruiser Motorvliegclub Brasschaat EBBT-EBBT  
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel ASL nv EBBR-LFMN  
 PH-BAR Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE  
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LSGG-EGLF [25] 
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv LIPE-LIRA [26] 
 PH-PXB Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie EHAM-EHMZ  
 ST-.. SIAI-Marchetti SF.260 Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
 ST-41 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
 ST-48 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
25. CS-LTV Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LFMN-ELLX  
 G-BGPJ PA-28-161 Warrior II West Lanc Warrior Co Ltd EDLP-EGMD [26] FV
 G-BSDH Robin Dr.400/180 G-BSDH Group EDBM-EGTO [26] FV
 G-BXPI Vans RV-4 B.Diggins EDBM-EGSU [26] FV
 G-GORV Vans RV-8 G-GORV Group EDBM-EGOW [26] FV
 G-MOGS Sportcruiser J.Oliver EDKB-EGMD [26] FV
 G-SIJW Bulldog 120/121 M.Miles EDKB-EGZZ [26] FV
 HB-LUN Vulcanair P-68C Swiss Flight Services ESMS-EDLN [26] 
 HB-TEN Cessna 208B EX Swiss Flight Services LSGN-LFQQ [28] 
 N346CB Cessna 210L Kombi Brazil Inc EBBT-EGPO [26] FV
 OE-GPS Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo Tyrolean Air Ambulance LEMG-LOWI  
 OO-KWI Tecnam P.2008JC Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH  
 OO-MSA Diamond DA.62 North Sea Aviation Services LFLI-EBOS  FV
 OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EBCI-LEMH  
 PH-BBA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Merago Air bv EHBD-EHBD  
 PH-ZBZ Beech C90A Zeusch Aviation EHLE-LFGF  FV
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 9H-AFX Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500 Flexjet Ops Malta LFPB-LFPB  
 ST-47 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
 ST-48 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
 D-ESLM Pitts S-2A Special Y.Depret dep to EHMZ  
26. F-HFDC Robinson R.44 Heli & Co EBLG-EBLG  
 F-HGCP Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LIBR-LFML [27] 
 G-MLML Cirrus SR.22T Bayes Aviation Ltd EGKB-EGKB  FV
 HB-FOZ Pilatus PC-12 Swiss Flight Services LSGN-LSGN [30] 
 HB-GLA Beech B200 Swiss Flight Services LSGC-LSGC  
 HB-LUA Vulcanair P-68C Swiss Flight Services LFQQ-EDLN [28] 
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna	208B	EX	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	 	
 N147LD Cirrus SR.22 Free Flight Aviation EHRD-EHRD  
 N245CH Boeing-Vertol 234LR Columbia Helicopters EBZZ-LFSB [27] FV
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv EPLB-EGGW  
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LEAL-LIML [1] 
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBHF-EHHA  
 OO-SCA PS-28 Cruiser Motorvliegclub Brasschaat EBBT-EBBT  
 OO-VIW PA-18-95 Super Cub A.L.C. nv dep to EBZR  
 PH-WIK AS.350B3 Ecureuil HeliAir EBZW-EBME [29] 
 PH-ZBZ Beech C90A Zeusch Aviation LFGF-EHLE  
 ST-47 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
 H-28 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBBE-EBLG  
27.	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus	PC-12	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	 	
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair	P-68C	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	 	
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna	208B	EX	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	 	
 M-EDZE BD.700 Global Express Gama Aviation LFMN-EGGW [28] 
 OE-KFL Diamond DA.40NG Flylinz LOWL-LOWL  FV
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LPFR-EBCI  
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv LIRA-EHAM  
	 PH-WIK	 AS.350B3	Ecureuil	 HeliAir	 local	flight	 	
28. D-IGRK Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Proair Aviation EGCC-LOWS  FV
 G-CMKJ Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II T.W.Gilbert EDLW-LFAT [29] 
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus	PC-12	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	 	
 LX-RSQ Learjet 45XR Ducair ENKR-LEBB [29] 
 N777XV Falcon 7X Executive Jet Management KHOU-LFPB [31] FV
 OO-AAP Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub Aeroclub Brasschaat LFAK-EBBT [30] 
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LEIB-LFPB  
 OO-CEO Robinson R.44 Telesco bv LFSW-EBKW  
 OO-GUY Piper PA-22-108 Colt G.Wouters EBGB-  
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBHF-EBZW  
 OO-NZD Sonaca 200 Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS-EBOS  
 OO-SJC Robinson R.44 Truck and Car Renting EBZW-EBHF  
 PH-CBO Pelican PL B.van Campenhout EBGB-EBGB  
 PH-EAM Cessna F.172N Dynamic Aviation EBOS-EHLE [29] 
	 PH-WIK	 AS.350B3	Ecureuil	 HeliAir	 local	flight	 	
29. CS-DOL Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3 Valair LEMG-LFRS  
 D-EDTK Jodel D.117 W.Thielens EBZH-EBZH  
 F-HFRF Beech B200 Aero Sotravia LFPM-LFPM  
 G-PHAB Cirrus SR.22 Warriner Aviation Ltd EGSR-EGSR [31] 
 HB-TEN Cessna 208B EX Swiss Flight Services LFQQ-LSGN [1] 
 OO-CJD Robin HR.200/120B Propeller bvba EBKT-EBKT  
 OO-GLM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv LFMN-EBLG  
 OO-KWI Tecnam P.2008JC Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH [30] 
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBKT-LOWG [31] 
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LEMH-EBCI  
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC  
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EGLF-EBMB [31] 
 PH-JRC Embraer Emb.135BJ JetNetherlands bv LEIB-EBMB [31] 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EGNX-EHRD  
30. D-IBLK Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+ Proair Aviation EKCH-EKCH  
 F-HGJF Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Get1Jet EGKB-LSGL  
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 N449WA Cessna 182Q A.Ruijgrok EHRD-EHRD [1] 
 OO-EYP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli W.S. EBZZ-EBZZ  
 OO-KWO Tecnam P.2008JC Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH [1] 
 OO-PCI Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBKT-LFTZ [31] 
 OO-RNY Tecnam P.2010 R.Lauwers EBZH-EBZH [2] 
 OO-VCK Cessna 172S Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB-EBGB  
 PH-DTF Falcon 900EX Exxaero LFMD-EGWU  FV
	 SE-DZP	 Pilatus	PC-24	 Industriflyg	 LFMN-ESSB	 	 FV
 ST-23 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
 ST-41 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
 ST-47 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE  
31. CS-DXZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets EGPH-LIMF  
 D-EEOE Beech F33A Bonanza U.Maeyer EDTL-EDTL [5] FV
 D-EEWN Beech A36 Bonanza A.Neu EDFB-EDLN [1] 
 D-IRUP Cessna 551 Citation IISP R+P Flugcharter EDDH-EDDH  
 F-GEON PA-28R-201T Arrow III A.L.C. nv LFRC-based  FV
 F-HASJ Cessna 510 Mustang Astonjet LFPN-LFPN  
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna	208B	EX	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	 	
 N200EU Cirrus SR.20 LDB bvba EBST-ELLX [1] 
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv EBKT-LEDA [1] 
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBOS-EBGU [1] 
 OO-JOZ Diamond DA.40NG Propeller bvba EBKT-EBOS  
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LOWG-EBKT  
 PH-PXB Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie EHAM-EHAM  
      
Luxair     
 LX-LGE 4,12,15,30    
 LX-LGF 3    
 LX-LGG 5,16    
 LX-LGM 9,22    
 LX-LGN 11,18,24    
 LX-LQA 26    
 LX-LQC 19,31    
 LX-LQD 23    
 LX-LQI 10    
 LX-LQJ 25    
      
TUI     
 OO-TEA 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31    
      
First visits     
01. D-CVAB Pilatus PC-24 Volkswagen Air Service   
02. PH-CRU Cirrus SR.20 Cirrent bv   
03. D-IGAH Diamond DA.62 H.Haag   
 N227GE Cirrus SR.22T Manner Sensortelemetrie gmbh   
04. OH-JEM Pilatus PC-12/47E Fly 7 Finland   
05. N501PG Falcon 7X Alpha One Flight Services   
 PH-APL Cirrus SF.50 Vision Jet srl   
06. D-EBZM Cessna T210L P.Kennedy   
 PH-UZI Ce 680 Sovereign ASL nv   
08. OE-FSR Ce 525 CitationJet 1+ Avcon Jet   
09. PH-BBA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Merago Air bv   
10. D-EHAG Cirrus SR.22T Hermann gmbh   
13. F-GNTS Diamond DA.42 Polyval   
 UR-H034 Sea King HU.5 SAR Ukraine Air Force   
14. D-EHBN Cessna F.172N E.Ternes   
 9H-PIK Ce 550 Citation II Business Air Ltd Malta   
16. D-CVIC Ce 680A Latitude Victors Bau und Yacht gmbh   
17. D-BJET Dornier 328-310 Private Wings   
 ST-25 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force   
18. D-ETGR Grumman AA-5B V.Abend   
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 I-PDVA Vulcanair P-68C Bio Flight   
 N183BM Cirrus SR.22 M.Lueders   
 TC-SAR Cirrus SR.22 U.Kalkan   
19. G-KION Ce 525 CitationJet Naljets   
 HB-OQS PA-28-151 Warrior R.Gurtner   
 OO-RJC Robin Dr.300/108 Air Unit sprl   
20. D-FLIZ Cessna 208 Caravan I Skydiving Promotion   
 G-CINO Grob G-109B T.Dews   
 G-OFIX Grob G-109B T.Dews   
 OO-PIL Pilatus P.3-05 B.Decock   
21. G-TEXN T-6G Texan R.van Meeuwen   
23. HB-JGQ BD.100 Challenger 300 Premium Jet   
 N25PR PA-30-160B Twin Comanche SynenTec gmbh   
25. G-BGPJ PA-28-161 Warrior II West Lanc Warrior Co Ltd   
 G-BSDH Robin Dr.400/180 G-BSDH Group   
 G-BXPI Vans RV-4 B.Diggins   
 G-GORV Vans RV-8 G-GORV Group   
 G-MOGS Sportcruiser J.Oliver   
 G-SIJW Bulldog 120/121 M.Miles   
 N346CB Cessna 210L Kombi Brazil Inc   
 OO-MSA Diamond DA.62 North Sea Aviation Services   
 PH-ZBZ Beech C90A Zeusch Aviation   
26. G-MLML Cirrus SR.22T Bayes Aviation Ltd   
 N245CH Boeing-Vertol 234LR Columbia Helicopters   
27. OE-KFL Diamond DA.40NG Flylinz   
28. D-IGRK Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Proair Aviation   
 N777XV Falcon 7X Executive Jet Management   
30. PH-DTF Falcon 900EX Exxaero   
	 SE-DZP	 Pilatus	PC-24	 Industriflyg	 	 	
31. D-EEOE Beech F33A Bonanza U.Maeyer   
 F-GEON PA-28R-201T Arrow III A.L.C. nv   


